

For Review: K. Boyle C. Hedum

## ORANGE COUNTY HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER REQUEST PURCHASE ORDER / RELEASE ORDER / CONTRACT

RMS Constructors Group, LLC

Vendor Name: Vendor Code: Change Order Request No:		RMS Constructors Group	RMS Constructors Group, LLC						
		73763	mel Aur -	: 05/21/23 : C227014 / Y22-7014-TA					
		19- PW.	Document No.:						
Project:		Pine Hills Road Pedestri	an Safety Improve	nents P	hase	T			
	hargeable Number:	1003-002-5130 Add Items: XXX	Encumber Fund		24				
REF.	DESCRIPTION		ADJUSTED QUANTITY (+/-)	UNIT		UNIT PRICE		ADJUSTED AMOUNT (+/-)	
. 2	Law Enforcement Officer		400.00	HRS	\$	107.25	\$	42,900.00	
						TOTAL	\$	42,900.00	
	Officer hours provided for a second s	E: N/A 5/24/2024	vere not adequate.						
FINAL COMPLETION DATE:		7/23/2024							
	CTION FOR CONTRACTS ONLY	1123/2024							
Previous Contract Total Dollars			\$ 5,564,899.14						
	rs for this Change		\$ 42,900.00	-:					
New Contract Total Dollar			\$ 5,607,799.14	•					
and profi delays, re escalatio The cont been imp to the ap	nge order request Includes not onlit markup but also includes any conescheduling, disruptions, extended in which includes wages, and other ractor understands that this is a "Colemented at this time. The contract proval of the Purchasing and Contange Order".	sts for modifications or cha d direct overhead or general er impact costs. Change Order Request" only tor also understands that the	nges in sequence overhead, acceled and that no cont de above requests	of wor tration, tract ch	k to l mate ange ges a	be performed erial or other s have are subject	l,		
ACCEPT	ED FOR CONTRACTOR BY:					11			
Vendor/C	ontractor Authorization	Mike Rahmankhah, Mana	ger, RMS Constru	Date: ctors Gr	<b>5</b> oup,	/22/24			
Departme	ental Approval	Kenneth J Leeming, P.E.	, Manager, Highwa	Date: by Const	truction	722/2	14	ridualingua magasakaapitikan sitri ki ari = 100 kg abi'ng	
Engineeri	ng Approval	Raymond L.A. Williams, I	E. Manager, Eng	Date: ineering	کر Divi:	5/30/2			
		7							

## RMS Constructors Group, LLC.

CGC No: 1507424

Date: April 24, 2024

Attn: Mr. Christopher J. Hedum

Chief Engineering Inspector

Highway Construction Division - Orange County Public Works

4200 South John Young Parkway

Orlando, FL 32839-9205

Re: Y22-7014-TA: Pine Hills Pedestrian Safety Improvements Phase 1

Additional Change Order Request for Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer

Reimbursement

## Chris,

This letter is being sent to request a change order for the Law Enforcement Officer Reimbursement associated with Security and Additional ADA Compliance Sidewalk Removal & Replacement. We have currently exceeded the estimated quantity as projected in Change Order No. 05 and require an additional change order for 400 hours at the previously agreed upon change order unit price of \$107.25/hour.

Your consideration in this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely.

Malcolme Ray Project Manager (504) 338-1203